Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

Market risk is the exposure to loss resulting from changes in interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates,
commodity prices, equity prices, real estate values and other market based risks. The primary market risks that we are
exposed to are credit risk, interest rate risk, prepayment risk, inflation risk and fair value risk.

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were performed at a particular point in time; only
contemplate the movements in the indicated variables; do not incorporate changes to other variables; are subject to the
accuracy of various models and assumptions used; and do not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall
financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by management to account for
changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as earnings forecasts.

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization
method as of June 30, 2017, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of
servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 1,384,405 $ 1,326,599 $ 1,299,443 $ 1,248,305 $ 1,224,210 $ 1,178,710
Change in fair value:
$ $ 111,041 $ 53,235 $ 26,078 $ (25,059) $ (49,154) $ (94,654)
% 8.7 %  4.2 %  2.0 %  (2.0) %  (3.9) %  (7.4) %

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 1,360,597 $ 1,315,460 $ 1,294,052 $ 1,253,361 $ 1,234,008 $ 1,197,128
Change in fair value:

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

154

$ $ 87,233 $ 42,095 $ 20,687 $ (20,003) $ (39,356) $ (76,236)
% 6.9 %  3.3 %  1.6 %  (1.6) %  (3.1) %  (6.0) %

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 1,313,222 $ 1,293,293 $ 1,283,329 $ 1,263,400 $ 1,253,435 $ 1,233,506
Change in fair value:
$ $ 39,858 $ 19,929 $ 9,964 $ (9,965) $ (19,930) $ (39,858)
% 3.1 %  1.6 %  0.8 %  (0.8) %  (1.6) %  (3.1) %

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value method
as of June 30, 2017, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 733,094 $ 704,682 $ 691,305 $ 666,060 $ 654,138 $ 631,576
Change in fair value:
$ $ 54,654 $ 26,242 $ 12,865 $ (12,381) $ (24,302) $ (46,865)
% 8.1 %  3.9 %  1.9 %  (1.8) %  (3.6) %  (6.9) %

79

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

155

Table of Contents

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 728,344 $ 702,487 $ 690,250 $ 667,037 $ 656,019 $ 635,066
Change in fair value:
$ $ 49,903 $ 24,047 $ 11,809 $ (11,403) $ (22,421) $ (43,374)
% 7.4 %  3.5 %  1.7 %  (1.7) %  (3.3) %  (6.4) %

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 705,020 $ 691,730 $ 685,085 $ 671,795 $ 665,150 $ 651,860
Change in fair value:
$ $ 26,580 $ 13,290 $ 6,645 $ (6,645) $ (13,290) $ (26,580)
% 3.9 %  2.0 %  1.0 %  (1.0) %  (2.0) %  (3.9) %

Excess Servicing Spread Financing

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of our ESS accounted for using the fair value
method as of June 30, 2017, given several shifts in pricing spreads and prepayment speed (decrease in the liabilities’
values increases net income):

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 271,706 $ 266,661 $ 264,207 $ 259,427 $ 257,100 $ 252,567
Change in fair value:
$ $ 9,910 $ 4,866 $ 2,411 $ (2,369) $ (4,696) $ (9,229)
% 3.8 %  1.9 %  0.9 %  (0.9) %  (1.8) %  (3.5) %

Prepayment
speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%

(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 288,188 $ 274,418 $ 267,972 $ 255,873 $ 250,190 $ 239,488
Change in fair
value:

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

156

$ $ 26,392 $ 12,622 $ 6,176 $ (5,922) $ (11,606) $ (22,308)
% 10.1 %  4.8 %  2.4 %  (2.3) %  (4.4) %  (8.5) %

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

In response to this Item 3, the information set forth on pages 79 and 80 of this Report is incorporated herein by
reference.

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

Disclosure Controls and Procedures

We maintain disclosure controls and procedures that are designed to ensure that information required to be disclosed
in our reports filed under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange Act”) is recorded, processed,
summarized and reported within the time periods specified in the SEC’s rules and forms, and that such information is